

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 180596 **Version**: 0

Type: Motion Status: Placed On File

File created: 7/10/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/4/2020

Effective date:

Title: Motion relating to an investigation of the Milwaukee Health Department's lead abatement program by

the Public Safety and Health Committee.

Sponsors: ALD. DONOVAN

Indexes: LEAD ABATEMENT

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/10/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/22/2020	0	PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
11/4/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

180596

ORIGINAL

ALD. DONOVAN

Motion relating to an investigation of the Milwaukee Health Department's lead abatement program by the Public Safety and Health Committee.

This motion authorizes the conduct of an investigation of the Milwaukee Health Department's lead abatement program by the Public Safety and Health Committee. It does not require the approval of the full Common Council.

It is moved, by the Public Safety and Health Committee of the Milwaukee Common Council, that there is an investigation of the Milwaukee Health Department's lead abatement program to be conducted by this same committee.

James R. Owczarski July 12, 2018